

**CLINTON PARK ELEMENTARY
NORTH PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION**

TABULATION OF BIDS

**BID DATE: 3/06/2019
BID TIME: 10:00 A.M.**

**BID PLACE:
Clinton Public Schools**

**Bidder
Certificate of Responsibility
Surety**

**Hemphill Construction Co., Inc.
02449-MC
Federal Insurance Company**

**Southern Rock, LLC
11591-MC
Western Surety Company**

BASE BID ITEMS

ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
1	1	ls	Mobilization	\$ 29,660.00	\$ 29,660.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
2	1	ls	Construction Staking	\$ 6,947.25	\$ 6,947.25	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
3	316	sy	Removal of Concrete (All Depths)	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,108.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,792.00
4	10,100	sy	Removal of Asphalt Pavement (All Depths)	\$ 4.50	\$ 45,450.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 35,350.00
5	1,036	lf	Removal of Pipe, All Types & Sizes	\$ 8.75	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,540.00
6	1	ls	Removal of Obstruction	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
7	1	ls	Utility Allowance	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
8	2,618	lbs	Reinforcement	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,309.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,309.00
9	20	cy	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,030.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28,042.00
10	2,060	lf	Curb & Gutter, (All Types)	\$ 24.00	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,080.00
11	595	sy	Concrete Pavement, 8"	\$ 70.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 35,700.00
12	100	cy	Granular Material (610 Limestone Gravel), FM	\$ 109.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
13	500	cy	Unclassified Excavation, FM	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	1,445	cy	Borrow Excavation (Class 9-10), L.V.M.	\$ 13.75	\$ 19,868.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 21,675.00
15	880	cy	Excess Excavation, FM	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,800.00
16	300	lf	Silt Fence	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 975.00
17	200	lf	Wattles, 12"	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
18	1	ls	SWPPP Maintenance	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
19	11,150	sy	Soil-Lime-Water Mixing	\$ 9.00	\$ 100,350.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 125,437.50
20	2,100	ton	Base Course Asphalt, (BB-1, Type 6)	\$ 89.75	\$ 188,475.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 163,800.00
21	1,710	ton	Surface Course Asphalt, (SC-1, Type 8)	\$ 92.00	\$ 157,320.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 153,900.00
22	700	sy	Sodding	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,905.00
23	167	lf	44" x 27" Concrete Arch Pipe, Class A IV	\$ 98.50	\$ 16,449.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 18,370.00
24	2,310	lf	Detail, White	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 808.50
25	557	lf	Detail, ADA Blue	\$ 1.25	\$ 696.25	\$ 0.45	\$ 250.65
26	37	sf	Detail, White	\$ 2.25	\$ 83.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 407.00
27	81	sf	Detail, ADA Symbol	\$ 2.25	\$ 182.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 891.00

Total Base Bid (Items 1-27)

\$ 750,826.75

\$ 845,632.65

ADDITIVE ALTERNATIVES

ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
28	136	lf	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,528.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,712.00
29	248	lf	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 53.50	\$ 13,268.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,160.00
30	255	lf	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 64.25	\$ 16,383.75	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,025.00
31	126	lf	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 82.75	\$ 10,426.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 10,710.00
32	112	lf	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$ 135.50	\$ 15,176.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,800.00
33	1	ea	48" Concrete Flared End Section	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

Total Add Alternatives (Items 28-33)

\$ 63,582.25

\$ 59,907.00

ITEM	QUAN.	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
34	136	lf	15" Dual Wall Corrugated Storm Pipe Culvert	\$ 47.50	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,624.00
35	248	lf	18" Dual Wall Corrugated Storm Pipe Culvert	\$ 53.25	\$ 13,206.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,920.00
36	255	lf	24" Dual Wall Corrugated Storm Pipe Culvert	\$ 65.50	\$ 16,702.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,750.00
37	126	lf	36" Dual Wall Corrugated Storm Pipe Culvert	\$ 95.75	\$ 12,064.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,340.00
38	112	lf	48" Dual Wall Corrugated Storm Pipe Culvert	\$ 158.25	\$ 17,724.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,680.00

Total Add Alternatives (Items 34-38)

\$ 66,157.00

\$ 54,314.00

Total Base + Add Alternatives 28-33

\$ 814,409.00

\$ 905,539.65

Total Base + Add Alternatives 34-38

\$ 816,983.75

\$ 899,946.65



I hereby certify that I have verified all prices in each bid based upon the units obtained herein. This tabulation is a true and correct representation of all bids submitted.

Jacob A. Keys
Jacob A. Keys
 Registered Professional Engineer No. 19179
 State of Mississippi